
Lat. Long. Lat. Long.

Ro
ad

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
t 

Pr
oj

ec
t

Br
id

ge
 Im

pr
ov

em
en

t 
Pr

oj
ec

t Project 
Length 
(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $350,000.00 $250,000.00 

Estimated Annual Revenue $820,225.23 $400,000.00 

1 RA-BCP 05-165-18 Nesmith Road 34.2231 -86.4379 34.2232 -86.4379 X 0.10 Replacement of Bridge, BIN 
010595 at Browns Creek $600,000.00 $600,000.00 FAEF $600,000.00

2 RA-BCP 05-176-20 Skyball Road 34.0210 -86.6612 34.0352 -86.6057 X 3.66
Strip Patching, Base Work, and 
Resurfacing from CR-11 to Joy 

Road.
$80,000.00 $80,000.00 CRAF $80,000.00

3 RA-BCP 05-177-20 County Road 11 33.9603 -86.6393 34.0409 -86.6758 X 7.09
Strip Patching, Base Work, and 

Resurfacing from Hwy 160 to CR-
26

$150,000.00 $150,000.00 CRAF $150,000.00

4 RA-BCP 05-178-20 Chaly Springs 
Road 33.8725 -86.7822 33.8934 -86.7880 X 1.75

Strip Patching, Base Work, and 
Resurfacing from Hwy 160 to 

Clevet Springs Road
$45,000.00 $45,000.00 CRAF $45,000.00

5 RA-BCP 05-179-20 Old Hayden Road 33.8424 -86.7993 33.8569 -86.8058 X 1.19
Strip Patching, Base Work, and 

Resurfacing from Jefferson 
County Line to Hwy. 160

$50,000.00 $40,000.00 $10,000.00 CRAF $50,000.00

6 RA-BCP 05-180-20 Sibleyville Road 33.8421 -86.7876 33.8449 -86.7999 X 0.99
Strip Patching, Base Work, and 

Resurfacing from Jefferson 
County Line to Old Hayden Road

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 CRAF $30,000.00

7 RA-BCP 05-181-20 Mt. View Road 33.8503 -86.9017 33.8664 -86.8837 X 1.90
Strip Patching, Base Work, and 
Resurfacing from Arkadelphia 
Road to Oscar Bradford Road

$45,000.00 $45,000.00 CRAF $45,000.00

8 RA-BCP 05-182-20 CR-30 34.1297 -86.5001 34.1012 -86.4387 X 3.60
Strip Patching, Base Work, and 

Resurfacing from Hwy 79 to 
Painter Road Bridge

$200,000.00 $200,000.00 CRAF $200,000.00

9 RA-BCP 05-183-20 Wilson Chapel 
Road 34.0599 -86.4333 34.0630 -86.3620 X 4.40

Strip Patching, Base Work, and 
Resurfacing from Hwy 75 to 

Gaines Road
$200,000.00 $200,000.00 CRAF $200,000.00

10 RA-BCP 05-169-19 CR-42 33.9973 -86.4381 34.0542 -86.3430 X 7.30
Strip Patching, Base Work, and 

Resurfacing from Hwy 75 to 
Whippoorwill Creek Bridge

$270,000.00 $270,000.00 CRAF $270,000.00

11 RA-BCP 05-184-20 Spunky Hollow 
Road 33.8265 -86.6685 33.8725 -86.6224 X 4.50

Strip Patching, Base Work, and 
Resurfacing from Hwy 79 to 

Tucker Mtn. Rd.
$80,000.00 $80,000.00 CRAF $80,000.00

36.38 Total CTP Estimated Costs $1,750,000.00 $1,140,000.00 $610,000.00 Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 
Estimated $20,225.23 $50,000.00

Date Amended by the Blount County Commission:  

FY 2021 County Transportation Plan

Remarks The remaining estimated balance of CRAF and FAEF will be carried over for projects in next fiscal year's CTP.

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Total Miles Addressed by CTP                                                
(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)Totals/Page Totals

CRAF Amount FAEF AmountTotal Project 
Estimated Cost

Estimated 
Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 
Under Public 

Works

Blount County
Date Approved by the Blount County Commission: August 10, 2020

Estimated 
Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 
Under 

Competitive Bid

End
County Rebuild Alabama 

Funds or Federal Aid 
Exchange Funds                           

(List fund type separately for 
projects invovling both CRAFs 

and FAEFs)

Project Details

Map 
Index Project No. Road 

Name/Number

Begin




	CTP BLOUNT FY2021
	Sheet1

	Blount County Map
	co05ts_8314




